
Autoventure
Day 8
24 April 2025, Thursday
Zhemgang to Gelephu

Drive to Gelephu
Mindfulness City
Gelephu Clock Tower

Accommodation: The Kuku Grand or Similar

Day 9
25 April 2025, Friday
Gelephu to Punakha – Distance 194km, Time 5.5 hours

Drive to Punakha
Pemachoeling Heritage Forest
Wangdue Dzong

Accommodation: Zhingkham Resort or Similar

Day 10
26 April 2025, Saturday
Punakha to Thimphu – Distance 72,7km, 2 hours

Khamsum Yulley Chorten (1.5 hour hike)
Drive to Thimphu

Accommodation: Terma Linca or Similar

Day 11
27 April 2025, Sunday
Thimpu

Buddha Point
Takin Enclosure
Post Office
Simtokha Dzong

Accommodation: Terma Linca or Similar

Day 12
28 April 2025, Sunday
Thimpu

Free & Easy
Accommodation: Terma Linca or Similar

Day 13
29 April 2025, Monday
Thimphu to Haa Valley – Distance 106km, Time 3 hours

Drive to Haa Valley
Lhakhang Nagpo (Black Temple)

Accommodation: Rigsum Resort or Similar

Day 14
30 April 2025, Tuesday
Haa to Paro– Distance 66.3km, Time 2 hours

Chele La Pass
Kila Nun

Accommodation: Resort Thim Dorji or Similar

Day 15
1 May 2025, Wednesday
Paro

Tiger’s Nest Monastery (3 hours climb)
Accommodation: Resort Thim Dorji or Similar

Day 16
2 May 2025, Thursday
Paro

Free & Easy
Accommodation: Resort Thim Dorji or Similar

Day 17
3 May 2025, Friday

Check-out from hotel
Head to Airport
Druk Air: 0805 1610 KB540

Bhutan

17 April - 3 May 2025
17 Days 16 Nights

Day 1
17 April 2025, Thursday
Paro 

Druk Air: 12:30 – 16:45 KB541
Arrival in Paro
Collection of rental cars

*ONLY MANUAL CARS AVAILABLE*
Check-in to Paro Hotel

Accommodation: Resort Thim Dorji or similar

Day 2
18 April 2025, Friday
Paro to Punakha – Distance 115km, Time 3 hours

Dochula Pass
Chimi Lhakhang
Punakha Dzong
Pho Chu Suspension Bridge

Accommodation: Zhingkham Resort or similar

Day 3
19 April 2025, Saturday
Punakha to Gangtey/Phobjikha Valley – 
Distance 78.3km, Time 2.5 hours

Drive to Gangtey
Phobjikha Glacial Valley
Gangtey Goempa Monastery

Accommodation: Hotel Phobjikha or similar

Day 4
20 April 2025, Sunday
Gangtey to Bhumthang – Distance 159km, 
Time 4.5 hours

Drive to Bumthang
Accommodation: Bhumtang Mountain Resort or similar

Day 5
21 April 2025, Monday
Bumthang

Ura Valley
Gangkar Puensum
Ura Monastery

Accommodation: Bhumtang Mountain Resort or similar

Day 6
22 April 2025, Tuesday
Bhumthang to Trongsa – Distance 99.8km, 
Time 3.5 hours

Tharpaling Monastery
Pele La Pass
Drive to Trongsa

Accommodation: Yangkhil Resort or similar

Day 7
23 April 2025, Wednesday
Trongsa to Zhemgang – Distance 91.1km, Time 3 hours

Trong Village
Panbang Camp (Manas River Rafting)
Kheng Jokhar Village

Accommodation: Marang Jungle Camp or Similar

SINGLE: $13,340
TWIN/TRIPLE: $10,302
MANUAL CAR: $3,064

PRICE FOR AA MEMBER

*Price stated above is inclusive of Flights, Accommodation, Meals, Land Tour,
Visa & Daily Sustainability Development Fee.


